FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MB NO. U651-UU11 (8XP. 4434)		-
T-L	5.	10.99
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		\cdots

TRADEMARKSONLY

Tab settings □□□▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Luminous Technology Corporation	Name: Imation Publishing Software Corp.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 1011 Western Avenue		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104		
□ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
Other Execution Date:	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ———————————————————————————————————		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registro		
See Attachment A	N/A 05-26-1999		
Additional numbers at	101046986		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Lynne E. Graybeal			
Internal Address: Suite 3400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00		
i	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1111 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101-	06-1629		
3299	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE		
05/25/1999 NTHAI1 00000087 75163539			
01 FC:481 02 FG\$482ement and signature. 25.00 IP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Lynne E. Graybeal	May 10, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Attachment A

Serial No.	Mark	Class	Application Date
75/163,539	LUMINOUS OPEN	9	September 10, 1996
75/163,551	LUMINOUS OPEN	42	September 10, 1996

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0564

State of Delaware PAGE

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LUMINOUS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LUMINOUS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "IMATION PUBLISHING SOFTWARE CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2656603 8100

981002253

ľ

AUTHENTICATION:

8847362

DATE:

01-05-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0565 DEC-22-1997 17:10

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

CT CORPORATION/MPLS

612 333 2524 P.02/02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LUMINOUS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Luminous Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation (formerly Luminous Acquisition Corp.) (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Section 1. of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (as amended) is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

The name of the Corporation is Imation Publishing Software Corp.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Luminous Technology Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this second day of January, 1998.

Luminous Technology Corporation

Cathy R. Sacra

Corporate Secretary

דחדת פ מי